

For Immediate Release Date: May 28, 2019 Contact: Kathy Bell

development@everhart-museum.org

## The Everhart Museum co-hosts with Queer NEPA, exhibit to commemorate the 50th anniversary of the Stonewall Uprising

The Everhart Museum will be co-hosting with Queer NEPA, Queer & Here, an LGBTQ art exhibition at the Everhart Museum in Scranton, PA from May 31 to June 17. As a tribute to LGBTQ Pride Month, this exhibition will showcase art by ten local LBGTQ creatives, including Eli Carpenter, Alottadentata, Natasha Laver, Rebecca Henry, Andi Dean, Nikki Berlew O'Meara, Greyson Calderon, Alison Galka, Monica Magee, Tori Love, and Mi.W., and is a part of Queer NEPA's 2<sup>nd</sup> Annual Pride Series.

**Queer & Here** commemorates the 50<sup>th</sup> anniversary of the Stonewall Uprising, a series of riots led by the queer community against police following a raid of the Stonewall Inn in New York City on June 28, 1969. The Stonewall Uprising served as a major catalyst for the modern-day LGBTQ rights movement in the United States. Pride Month has since taken off as a point of celebration in queer identity and a reminder that the fight for equality continues to this day.

The Everhart Museum is open: 12:00 pm - 5:00 pm on Thursday, Friday and Monday; 10:00 am - 5:00 pm on Saturday; and 12:00 pm - 5:00 p.m. on Sunday. Admission is \$7/adults, \$5/students & seniors, \$3/children 6-12, and free to guests five and under as well as Everhart Museum members. For more information, contact the Museum at 570-346-7186 or email general.information@everhartmuseum.org.

###

About the Everhart Museum: Founded in 1908, the Everhart Museum of Natural History, Science & Art is the largest general museum in Northeastern Pennsylvania. The Everhart Museum, located in Nay Aug Park in Scranton, is a not-for-profit institution dedicated to the collection, care, and display of a diverse array of artifacts, including natural history, science, and fine arts. Through our exhibitions and programs, the Everhart Museum has become an invaluable regional resource for educational and cultural opportunities. General support for the museum is received from the Lackawanna County Office of Education & Culture, the Pennsylvania Council on the Arts, and the City of Scranton. For more information on the Museum, visit our website at www.everhart-museum.org or contact us at 570-346-7186.